Amend HB 189 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 1, strike lines 12-19 and substitute the following:

(B) sexual assault under Section 22.011(a)(2),
Penal Code, or aggravated sexual assault under Section
22.021(a)(1)(B), Penal Code;

(C) sexual assault, if:

(i) during the investigation of the offense biological matter is collected and subjected to forensic DNA testing and the testing results show that the matter does not match the victim or any other person whose identity is readily ascertained; or

(ii) probable cause exists to believe that the defendant has committed the same or a similar sexual offense against five or more victims;

(2) On page 1, line 20, strike "(C) [(D)]" and substitute "(D)".

(3) On page 1, line 22, strike "(D) [(E)]" and substitute "(E)".

(4) On page 1, line 24, strike "(E) [(F)]" and substitute "(F)".

(5) On page 2, line 3, strike "(F) [(G)] and substitute "(G)".

(6) On page 2, line 5, strike "(G) [(H)]" and substitute "(H)".

(7) On page 2, strike lines 20-21 and substitute the following:

(E) sexual assault, except as provided bySubdivision (1);

(8) On page 2, line 22, strike "[(F)]" and substitute "(F)".

(9) On page 2, line 23, strike "(F) [-(G)]" and substitute "(G)".

(10) On page 2, line 25, strike "(G) [(H)]" and substitute "(H)".

(11) On page 4, line 13, strike "(C) [(D)] and substitute "(D)".

1